
 

 

Advent & Christmas 2025 at St. Andrew’s 
All are welcome to join us for these seasonal worship services and events.  

Sunday, November 30  10:30 a.m. 1st Sunday of Advent – Hope 
We will begin the Advent season with pre-service carolling and Communion by distribution. 
 
Friday, December 5    6:30 p.m. Messy Church Advent Event 
Bring your appetite and creativity as we gather to celebrate the Season of Advent together. 
Doors open at 6:30 p.m., dinner is at 6:45 p.m., followed by crafts, fun and Christmas karaoke. 
A goodwill offering will be received. See you there!  
 
Sunday, December 7  10:30 a.m. 2nd Sunday of Advent – Peace 

We will sing carols just before the worship service starts. Sermon: Prepared for Peace. 
 
Tuesday, December 9  11:30 a.m. WMS Holiday Potluck & Meeting 
All women of the congregation are welcome. Please bring a dish that serves 5 to 6 people. 
 
Wednesday, December 10 7:30 p.m. Blue Christmas Service of Reflection, 
       Remembrance and Hope 
Our annual service for those missing loved ones or feeling blue this busy holiday season. 
 
Sunday, December 14  10:30 a.m. 3rd Sunday of Advent – Joy; Pageant Sunday 
Come see the Christmas Pageant presented by our Church School! 
 
Wednesday, December 17 12:00 p.m. St. Andrew’s Food Bank 

This is the final food bank day for the year. Activities will resume on January 7, 2026. 
 
Sunday, December 21  10:30 a.m. 4th Sunday of Advent – Love; Choir & Band  
       Christmas 
Come celebrate the first day of winter and the Christmas Spirit with the St. Andrew’s Senior 
Choir and Leap of Faith Band, who will enrich our worship with lots of glorious music. (No 
pre-service carols this week.) 
 
Wednesday, December 24 4:00 p.m. Christmas Eve Family Service 
Our early Christmas Eve service of story and song for the young and young at heart! 
 
Wednesday, December 24 7:30 p.m. Christmas Eve Service 
An intimate, gentle evening of worship and carols, accompanied by piano and guitar.  
 
Thursday, December 25 & Friday, December 26 Christmas Day & Boxing Day 

Church Offices closed. Wishing you a happy and healthy Christmas! 
 
Sunday, December 28  10:30 am Worship Service 
Sermon: The Pioneer. 


